53
The TurboCapTM, MLC capacitors from AVX Corporation are
characterized with very high capacitance in a small volume. By
vertical stacking of the ceramic elements, the footprint required
for mounting the capacitors is greatly reduced. TurboCapsTM are
ideally suited as 昀椀lters in the input and output stages of switch
mode power supplies (SMPS). With their ultra-low ESR, these
capacitors are designed to handle high ripple current at high

ESR @ 100KHz 0.002 0.0015 0.001
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CAPACITANCE (ΜF)
AVX Styles: ST12 and ST20
Not RoHS Compliant
ST12 1865 C A 03NM
AVX
Style
ST12
ST20
Voltage
 25V = 3
 50V = 5
 100V = 1
Temperature
Coef昀椀cient
X7R = C
Test Level
 A = Standard
Number
of Leads
Per Side
 03 = 3
 05 = 5
 10 = 10
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Capacitance Code
(2 signi昀椀cant digits
+ number of zeros)
 1 μF = 105
 10 μF = 106
 100 μF = 107
ST12 ST20
Voltage
Cap (μF) 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V
.82
1.3
2.7
8.2 ...03
12 ...05
14 ...03
18 ...03
22 ...10 ...05
27 ...05 ...03
47 ...05 ...10
50 ...10
68 ...03
100 ...05 ...10
220 ...10
090518
High-CV SMPS Capacitors
TurboCap™
 – advanced ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
55
D
AB
0.508 (0.020) TYP.
3, 5 or 10 leads per side
2.54 (0.100) TYP.
2.54 (0.100) MAX.
0.635 (0.025) MIN.
1.397 (0.055)
±0.254 (0.010)